OFFICIAL RESULTS - 6/1/24

GROUP 1 — plus NEMA LITES

GOSLINE INSURANCE SUPER STREETS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No.
3
11s
54
58
25
41
117

N O ol ON R

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos No.
11
00m
05
43
27
35
04

N OO o b ON -

FEATURE (30 laps)

Pos No.
1 11s
2 00m
3 43
4 7 o3
5 11
6 54
7 58
8 25
9 " o5
10 27
11 41
12 117
13 35
14 7 o4

Name

Maurice Young
Kevin Sherman
Noah Haggett

David Greenleaf

Landon Tapley

Nicole Benincasa
Josh Hall

Name
Jason Oakes
Nick Morton

James Osmond

Matt Beers
Richard Pelton
Sean Johnson

Wyatt Oakes

Name

Kevin Sherman

Nick Morton
Matt Beers
Marice Young
Jason Oakes
Noah Haggett

David Greenleaf

Landon Tapley

James Osmond

Richard Pelton

Nicole Benincasa

Josh Hall
Sean Johnson
Wyatt Oakes

Hometown
Chelsea
Woolwich
Wiscasset
Woolwich
Wiscasset
Buxton
MtVernon

Hometown
Boothbay
Woolwich
Wiscasset
Farmingdale
Scarborough
Oakland
Boothbay

Hometown
Woolwich
Woolwich
Farmingdale
Chelsea
Boothbay
Wiscasset
Woolwich
Washington
Wiscasset
Scarborough
Buxton
MtVernon
Oakland
Boothbay

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
ME
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
25

Diff

0.385
0.759
0.775
0.943
1.162
2.092

Diff

0.112
0.382
2.218
2.322
2.830
4.844

Diff

3.210
4.610
5.305
5.902
5.942
7.423
7.756
9.848
10.319
10.896
13.245
2laps
5laps

Gap

0.385
0.374
0.016
0.168
0.219
0.930

Gap

0.270
1.836
0.104
0.508
2.014

Gap

3.210
1.400
0.695
0.597
0.040
1.481
0.333
2.092
0.471
0.577
2.349
2laps
3laps

BestTm
16.851
16.764
16.819
16.792
16.900
16.994
16.974

BestTm
16.430
16.466
16.782
16.689
16.736
16.960
16.910

BestTm
16.674
16.793
16.735
16.917
16.775
16.878
16.916
16.931
16.833
16.971
16.975
17.125
16.849
17.165



KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL THUNDER 4 MINI

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm
1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 10 18.402
2 19x Gregg Norton Lewiston Me 10 0.631 0.631 18.554
3 7 Shane Webber  New Vineyard Me 10 2.130 1.499 18.624
4 88d Donnie Fletcher Farmington Me 10 2.351 0.221 18.612
5 25 Gunnar Josselyn New Vinyard Me 10 4.126 1.775 18.515
6 18 Adam Audet Norridgewock Me 10 4.901 0.775 18.719
7 ” 08 KylWillette Winslow Me 10 7.585 2.684 18.624
8 89 Mike Landry Madison Me 10 7.638 0.053 18.564
9 1 Spencer Sweatt Fairfield Me 10 8.735 1.097 18.673
10 26x Michael Golding Pownal Me 10 9.562 0.827 18.855

FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm
1 19 Zach Audet Norridgewock Me 25 18.216
2 7 Shane Webber  New Vineyard Me 25 6.950 6.950 18.484
3 19x Gregg Norton Lewiston Me 25 7.138 0.188 18.503
4 " 08 KylWillette Winslow Me 25 7.213 0.075 18.436
5 89 Mike Landry Madison Me 25 7.512 0.299 18.480
6 25 GunnarJosselyn New Vinyard Me 25 7.638 0.216 18.498
7 88d Donnie Fletcher Farmington Me 25 8.133 0.495 18.502
8 26x MichaelGolding Pownal Me 25 8.585 0.452 18.491
9 1 Spencer Sweatt Fairfield Me 25 10.794 2.209 18.628
10 " 18 Adam Audet Norridgewock Me 25 12.576 1.782 18.533
11 81 Ryan Stillwell Lamoine Me 8 17 laps 17 laps 19.197



BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos

N O oo ON -

FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos

N O oo bhh WON R

No.
51
28

4
7b
19
26
70

No.
4
19
70
7b
28
51
26

Name

Jacobee Thacker
Jack McKee
TonyRicci
BenBurgess
Chassidy Shorty
Max Parlin
Taylor Lane

Name

JohnRicci
Chassidy Shorty
Taylor Lane

Ben Burgess
Jack McKee
Jacobee Thacker
Max Parlin

Hometown
Wintrop
Dixmont
Westbrook
Hartford
Winslow
Winthrop
Phillips

Hometown
Westbrook
Winslow
Phillips
Hartford
Dixmont
Winthrop
Winthrop

NORMS USED CARS PROSTOCK

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos

0N O, WODN R

No.
28
09
41
88

72c
25

11b
17

Name

Will Collins
Sylas Ripley
Logan Melcher
David Getchell
Charlie Colby
Shawn Knight
Matt Beers
Andy Gilbert

Hometown
Waldoboro
Thomaston
Fayette
Cornville
Newcastle
Turner
Farmingdale
Jackman

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
25
25
25
16
15

8
8

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Diff

0.124
0.861
1.009
1.175
n/a
1.752

Diff

0.812
7.088
8laps
9laps
16 laps
16 laps

Diff

1.183
1.289
1.893
2.427
2.658
3.025
3.638

Gap

0.124
0.737
0.148
0.166
n/a
n/a

Gap

0.812
6.276
8 laps
1lap
7 laps
0.595

Gap

1.183
0.106
0.604
0.354
0.231
0.367
0.343

BestTm
17.484
17.323
17.410
17.327
17.733

n/a
17.530

BestTm
17.333
17.461
17.462
17.451
17.197
17.602
17.566

BestTm
15.984
15.138
15.105
15.189
15.208
15.212
15.238
15.387



HEAT 2 (10 laps)

N O o WON -

FEATURE (50 laps)

© 0O NO OB~ WDN B

P O =
a N WODNRLr O

4

r

18
9
n40
15
21c
84
02

18
41
09
n40
72¢c
15
11b
84
25
88
21c

28
17
02

Kevin Douglass Sidney

JT Thurlow

Dan McKeage Jr

Nick Hinkley
Shane Clark
Jamie Wright
Shane Lane

Kevin Douglass
Logan Melcher

Sylas Ripley

Dan McKeage Jr

Charlie Colby
Nick Hinkley
Matt Beers

Jamie Wright
Shawn Knight

David Getchell

Shane Clark
JT Thurlow
Will Collins
Andy Gilbert
Shane Lane

Durham
Gorham
Wiscasset
Winterport
Woolwich
N. Anson

Sidney
Fayette
Thomaston
Gorham
Newcastle
Wiscasset
Farmingdale
Woolwich
Turner
Cornville
Winterport
Durham
Waldoboro
Jackman
N. Anson

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
49
35
25
22

0.530
0.690
0.982
1.355
1.689
4.525

2.102
4.154
5.028
5.184
6.767
8.504
9.707
11.835
1llap
15laps
25 laps
28 laps
48 laps
49 laps

0.530
0.160
0.292
0.373
0.334
2.836

2.102
2.052
0.874
0.156
1.583
1.737
1.203
2.128
1llap
14 laps
10 laps
3laps
20 laps
1llap

14.886
15.104
14.973
15.024
15.019
15.056
15.425

14.973
14.993
15.005
15.103
15.064
15.180
15.169
15.274
15.275
15.465
15.261
15.256
15.984
15.558
21.314



